Terms & Conditions

Your use of the Blackstone Movers / <u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> website constitutes your agreement to the following Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with these Terms and Conditions, you should immediately leave the Blackstone Movers/ <u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> website.

Blackstone Movers/ <u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> and User Accounts:

The Blackstone Movers/ <u>www.blackstonemovers.comiusmoving.com</u> website is intended

only for use by adults aged 18 years and older. If you create a Blackstone Movers/ <u>www.blackstonemovers.comiusmoving.com</u> User Account, you are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password.

Governing Law:

This website has been designed to comply with United States law. Blackstone Movers and Storage Corp, hereafter referred to as Blackstone

Movers//<u>www.blackstonemovers.comiusmoving.com</u> does not claim or represent that this website is appropriate or legal for locations outside of the United States. If you access this website from any location outside of the United States, you are responsible for compliance with all relevant local laws. You also acknowledge and agree that your use of this site shall be governed in all respects by the laws of the state of New Jersey, U.S.A., without regard to choice of law provisions. You furthermore agree that jurisdiction over any services arising from or related to use of this site shall lie with the County, State, or Federal Courts located within Bergen County, New Jersey.

Trademarks & Copyrights:

The copyright to all content on this website is proprietary of DBA/Domain or its thirdparty licensors and the manufacturers whose products are sold by DBA/Domain. You many not reproduce, post on any other website, modify, distribute, or transmit any portion of this website without the express written consent of DBA/Domain. Any name, logo, trademark, or service mark contained on this website is owned or licensed by DBA/Domain or one of its third party licensors and may not be used by you without the prior written consent of DBA/Domain or the proprietary third party licensor.

Disclaimers:

Your use of this website is at your sole risk. Blackstone Movers/ <u>www.blackstonemovers.comiusmoving.com</u> provides services on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We reserve the right to restrict or terminate your access to this website or any feature or part thereof at any time.

Limitation of Liability:

In no event shall Blackstone Movers / <u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of this website or any information provided on this website. As some states or jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential or incidental damages, the above limitation may not apply to you.

Modification of Terms:

We reserve the right, at our complete discretion, to change these Terms & Conditions at any time, for any reason, without notice or obligation. By entering this website, you will be bound by any such revisions which we make to the Terms and Conditions. Your continued use of the Blackstone Movers / <u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> website following the posting of changes to the terms or other policies means that you acknowledge and accept said changes.

Pricing:

Except where noted otherwise, the prices displayed for Blackstone Movers/ /<u>www.blackstonemovers.com</u> services represent the full price listed on the service itself. We cannot confirm the full price of any service until you complete your move. Be aware that your credit card is not billed until after your order has been confirmed.